addition to an existing warehouse located at 841 Old 
Frankstown Road       2-12-02 

RES02-08 Authorizing the proper municipal officials to enter into an 

agreement with Penn Prime     2-12-02 

RES02-09 Establishing the amount of the bond required to be posted by the 

Municipal Tax Collector at fifteen million ($15,000,000) dollars 

per year for the years 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2005, authorizing 
the purchase of said bond pursuant to Section 1112 of the Home 
Rule Charter of the Municipality of Monroeville  2-12-02 

RES02-10 Establishing a 457 Deferred Compensation Plan  2-12-02